
 

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS 
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

    Date: 29.07.2019 

List of provisionally selected students for admission in B.P.Ed. Programme (1st 

Semester), 2019-20 

        The following candidates have been selected provisionally on the basis of admission test for 

admission into the B.P.Ed. First Semester for the session 2019 -2020. The Admission is scheduled 

to be held on 1st August, 2019 in the premises of Centre for Studies in Physical Education and 

Sports, Dibrugarh University.  

         

List of Provisionally selected candidates in order of merit of entrance test held on 

25.07.2019 for admission in B.P.Ed. 1st Semester for the session 2019-2020.      

Sl no Admit No. Name Gender  Category Score  
1 0056 Dhiraj  Deka M OBC 59.65 

2 0038 Manas Jyoti Borah M OBC 56.42 

3 0068 Sujit Singha M OBC 55.75 

4 0091 Puzarani Bora F ST(P) 53.65 

5 0035 Lanumongla  Jamir F ST(P) 52.45 

6 0055 Saurav Sarania M ST(P) 50.17 

7 0051 Vitsilhoukho Suohumvu M ST(H) 49.51 

8 0074 Bitisha Gohain F MOBC 48.75 

9 0001 Baosmaidao Langthasa M ST(H) 48.57 

10 0100 Poonam Rani Duarah F MOBC 48.55 

11 0068 Puja Borgohain F OBC 48.55 

12 0076 Achyout Bhuyan M OBC 47.77 

13 0041 Suman Kalyan Gogoi M OBC 47.65 

14 0009 Bitupon Gowala M OBC 47.57 

15 0029 Juagal Kishore Hazarika M OBC 47.57 

16 0070 Nipusizo Nagi M ST(H) 47.07 

17 0062 Hira Moni Kalita F General 46.77 

18 0103 Gopal Chetia M OBC 46.67 

19 0026 Thejazelhou  M ST(H) 46.17 

20 0039 Keshri Limbu F ST(P) 45.90 

21 0092 Rimpi Gogoi F OBC 45.65 

22 0019 Mhalesatuo Suhu M ST(H) 45.10 

23 0052 Akash Kumar Borah M General 45.10 

24 0033 Roushan Sheikh M General 44.97 

25 0090 Tonkey Pegu M ST(P) 44.80 

26 0053 Himangshu Tamuly M General 44.47 

27 0049 Dawa Tshering Sherpa M ST(P) 44.45 

28 0031 Rokovoto  Tase M ST(H) 44.30 

29 0069 Bimal Rai M General 44.10 

30 0082 Nirjara Owary F ST(P) 44.07 

SC 
1 0044 Bashab Das M SC 44.00 

2 0105 Dirup Das M SC 43.56 

3 0101 Ankita Britial F SC 42.96 

4 0060 Puja Das F SC 33.45 

ST (P) 
1 0046 Yaming Ngilyang F ST(P) 43.30 

2 0066 Sanay Hang Subba M ST(P) 42.57 

3 0115 Dibyajyoti Sonowal  M ST(P) 41.32 

4 0093 Sunali Sargiary F ST(P) 41.20 
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5 0089 Gautom Sonowal  M ST(P) 40.67 

ST (H) 
1 0064 Deize Seyie M ST(H) 43.07 

2 0050 Yongna Konyak M M ST(H) 43.02 

3 0002 Seyieleto Savi M ST(H) 42.72 

OBC/MOBC 

1 0016 Abhijit  Konwar M OBC 41.80 

2 0085 Nabajyoti Borgohain M OBC 40.77 

3 0112 Champak Saikia M MOBC 40.32 

4 0063 Puspa Gurung F OBC 40.20 

5 0043 Mamta  Gurung  F OBC 39.75 

6 0095 Kailyan Kumar Changmai M OBC 39.50 

7 0081 Munmi Kalita  F OBC 39.37 

8 0094 Uttam Chetry M OBC 39.17 

WAITING LIST 
General Waiting List  
1 0044 Bashab Das M SC 44.00 

2 0041 Shubham kumar Gupta M General 43.97 

3 0105 Dirup Das M SC 43.56 

4 0046 Yaming Ngilyang F ST(P) 43.30 

5 0040 Nilutpal Boruah M General 43.12 

6 0064 Deize Seyie M ST(H) 43.07 

7 0050 Yongna Konyak M M ST(H) 43.02 

8 0101 Ankita Britial F SC 42.96 

9 0002 Seyieleto Savi M ST(H) 42.72 

10 0066 Sanay Hang Subba M ST(P) 42.57 

11 0016 Abhijit  Konwar M OBC 41.80 

12 0065 Wemese Rhakho M ST(H) 41.40 

13 0115 Dibyajyoti Sonowal  M ST(P) 41.32 

14 0093 Sunali Sargiary F ST(P) 41.20 

15 0085 Nabajyoti Borgohain M OBC 40.77 

16 0089 Gautom Sonowal  M ST(P) 40.67 

17 0109 Avika K Wotsa M ST(P) 40.65 

18 0063 Puspa Gurung F OBC 40.20 

19 0048 Pema Kingzong  Bhutia M ST(P) 40.00 

20 0080 Phanin Narah M ST(P) 39.82 

21 0106 Arwin Anal M ST(H) 39.80 

22 0043 Mamta  Gurung  F OBC 39.75 

23 0095 Kailyan Kumar Changmai M OBC 39.50 

24 0036 Pallav Changkakoti M General 39.42 

25 0081 Munmi Kalita  F OBC 39.37 

26 0094 Uttam Chetry M OBC 39.17 

27 0112 Champak Saikia M MOBC 39.10 

28 0104 Abhijit Borgohain M OBC 39.07 

29 0079 Bijay Lakhi Chetia  F OBC 38.67 

30 0078 Priyakshi Borah F MOBC 37.87 

31 0061 Sujata Rai F General 37.80 

32 0042 Rose Rai F OBC 37.67 

33 0017 Lyangrip Lepcha M ST(P) 37.22 

34 0096 Barakha Boruah F OBC 36.05 

35 0058 Kajal Thapa chetry F General 36.02 

36 0102 Ravi Sharma M General 35.60 
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  Provisionally selected candidate are directed to report/consult to the Centre In-

Charge, Centre for Studies in Physical Education and Sports.  

 

 (Dr. Mantu Baro) 

Centre In-charge 

Centre for Studies in Physical 

Education and Sports 

Dibrugarh University 

37 0107 Deep Singh M General 35.55 

38 0025 Radhika Sharma F General 35.47 

39 0014 Tashi  Doma Sherpa F ST(P) 34.85 

40 0098 Nongku Tasing M STH 34.30 

41 0011 Nunam Phung Limboo F ST(P) 34.05 

42 0008 Laikhungri Mochahary F ST (P) 34.00 

43 0060 Puja Das F SC 33.45 

44 0010 Deepjyoti Baruah M OBC 33.19 

45 0087 Babel Rai M OBC 32.92 

46 0111 Dani Tam M ST(H) 32.05 

47 0012 Zamyang Palmu  Bhutia F ST(P) 31.97 

48 0116 Gitali Borah  F OBC 30.77 

SC Waiting List: Nil  

ST (P) Waiting List 
1 0048 Pema Kingzong  Bhutia M ST(P) 40.00 

2 0080 Phanin Narah M ST(P) 39.82 

3 0017 Lyangrip Lepcha M ST(P) 37.22 

4 0014 Tashi  Doma Sherpa F ST(P) 34.85 

5 0011 Nunam Phung Limboo F ST(P) 34.05 

6 0008 Laikhungri Mochahary F ST (P) 34.00 

7 0012 Zamyang Palmu  Bhutia F ST(P) 31.97 

ST (H) Waiting List 
1 0065 Wemese Rhakho M ST(H) 41.40 

2 0106 Arwin Anal M ST(H) 39.80 

3 0098 Nongku Tasing M STH 34.90 

4 0111 Dani Tam M ST(H) 32.05 

OBC/MOBC Waiting List  
1 0112 Champak Saikia M MOBC 39.10 

2 0104 Abhijit Borgohain M OBC 39.07 

3 0079 Bijay Lakhi Chetia  F OBC 38.67 

4 0078 Priyakshi Borah F MOBC 37.87 
5 0042 Rose Rai F OBC 37.67 

6 0096 Barakha Boruah F OBC 36.05 

7 0010 Deepjyoti Baruah M OBC 33.19 

8 0087 Babel Rai M OBC 32.92 

9 0116 Gitali Borah  F OBC 30.77 



 

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS 
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

No.: DU/CSPES/G/2019/1/356                       Date: 29/07/2019 

 

To  

The Joint Registrar (Academics) 

Dibrugarh University 

 

Sub:  Request to reconsider the intake capacity B.P.Ed. (1st Sem)  

programme 2019-20 and approval 

Ref.: No.: DU/CSPES/G/2019/1/355 Date: 29/07/2019 

  

 

Sir, 

With reference to the subject cited above, we already submitted the list of 

provisionally selected candidates for admission in B.P.Ed. (1st Sem) programme 

2019-20 vide referred letter. In this context, I would like to state you that the total 

applicant received is 116, appeared in entrance 86 and considered for admission is 

78. It may also stated that the National council of Teachers Education (NCTE) 

allotted us 100 intake against which the University providing us only 50 seats.  

 

So, considering the interest of the students and as discussed in details with 

the admission committee constituted with all faculty members and Sports Officer, 

D.U. and considering current admission fee and financial matter we strongly agreed 

to accommodate 78 students for this session.      

      

Therefore you are kindly requested to reconsider the intake capacity of the 

centre and provide necessary approval to accommodate 78 students for this session.    

  

Thanking you.  

                  Yours sincerely 

      Sd/-          

(Dr. Mantu Baro) 
Centre In-charge 

Centre for Studies in Physical 
Education and Sports 
Dibrugarh University 


